ADC10040/ADC10040Q
October 20, 2009
10-Bit, 40 MSPS, 3V, 55.5 mW A/D Converter
General Description
The ADC10040 is a monolithic CMOS analog-to-digital con-
verter capable of converting analog input signals into 10-bit
digital words at 40 Megasamples per second (MSPS). This
converter uses a differential, pipeline architecture with digital

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Industrial (−40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C) NS Package Top Mark Features
ADC10040CIMT 28 Pin TSSOP ADC10040CIMT
ADC10040CIMTX 28 Pin TSSOP Tape & Reel ADC10040CIMT
ADC10040QCIMTX 28 Pin TSSOP ADC10040QCIMT
AEC-Q100 Grade 3 Qualified.
Automotive Grade Production Flow
ADC10040QCIMTX 28 Pin TSSOP Tape & Reel ADC10040QCIMT
AEC-Q100 Grade 3 Qualified.
Automotive Grade Production Flow
Use ADC10080EVAL Evaluation Board n/a
Block Diagram
20077802
www.national.com 2
A